CONNECTOR ARINC600, SB6 SERIES
Product introduction
Compliant with ARINC600 standard
Error-proof using hexagonal encoding with 99 error-proof keys
Different materials and coatings can be selected for the housing to suit different environmental
requirements

Insertion loss (multimode) ≤1.2 dB
Ordering information
Basic series                                    SB6 N G F 2 TS Y 0095 02 F -S -G
Sealing Level:
Omit = Sealed
N = Unsealed
Type of arrangement:
Omit = Electrical connectors
G = Optoelectronic mixed packaging
Plating:
F = Electroless nickel
W = Cadmium
M = Resistant to marine environment
Shell Size: 1, 2, 3
Shell Type:
TS = Rack plug
ZP = Equipment receptacle
Contact Mounting & Release:
Y = Crimp
B = Remove the printed board
B1 = Front unloading printed board (pin length 3.8mm)
B2 = Front unloading printed board (pin length 7.3mm)
B3 = Front unloading printed board (pin length 9.5mm)
B4 = Front unloading printed board (pin length 12.7mm)
Inserts Arrangement Code
Polarization Code
Mounting Style:
Omit = Standard Installation
F = Floating installation (floating amount ± 0.25 mm)
F01 = Large floating installation (floating amount ± 0.75 mm)
Shielding device:
Omit = Unshielded product
S = Shielded products (plug only)
Installation hole type:
Omit = Through hole installation
G = M3 threaded hole installation
Modification design serial number:
Omit = Standard Modification

The SB6 series products can install #8 RF contacts at the #8 hole position to achieve RF
transmission. The frequency range for standard #8 RF contact is 0 – 500 MHz.
Ordering information
Basic series                                                                         S7-RF 2 S -8 B
Contact type:
Omit = ordinary single coaxial contact
2 = Shielded twisted pair contacts capable of transmitting 1553B signals (triax)
  Contact type:
P = pin (for Equipment receptacle)
S = socket (for Rack plug)
8 = Contact size
Contact Mounting & Release:
Omit = crimped
B = PC tail contact (only applicable to pins)
The SB6 series connectors are mainly used on chassis and cabinets. Due to the inevitable large gap
between the cabinet and the installation rack, the reference planes of the coaxial contact pins and
sockets cannot be fully inserted in place. Moreover, when multiple pins and sockets are inserted,
the insertion surfaces of each pin and socket may not be completely consistent, resulting in
impedance discontinuity in the RF signal transmission channel, it will directly affect the voltage
standing wave ratio and transmission loss in the high-frequency range, causing the equipment to
be unable to work properly. To solve the above problems, our company has designed coaxial
contacts with axial floating, radial positioning, and sealing.
High frequency contacts
Impedance: 50 Ω
Temperature range: -65°C ~ +150°C
Maximum operating frequency: 18 GHz
Insertion loss: ≤0.3 dB
Connecting stable phase low loss coaxial cables
Ordering information
Basic series                                                                                                     S7-RF -S -#8 1801
Contact type:
P = pin (for Equipment receptacle)
S = socket (for Rack plug)
Contact size: #1, #5, #8 (consultation needed)
Matching cable code: 086, 141, 1801, 3449, 32055
Cable code Cable type Frequency of cable, max (GHz)
141 SFT-50-3-1, 670-141, 670-141SXE 18
1801 IW1801 34
3449 CXN3449 18
Differential contacts
The #8 hole position of the SB6 series products can be equipped with #8 differential contact components
for differential signal transmission (such as AFDX signal, DVI signal, Gigabit Ethernet signal, ARINC429
signal)
Ordering information
Basic series                                                                                                   CF 82/ 211 -03 -B2
Contact type:
81 = pin (for Equipment receptacle)
82 = socket (for Rack plug)
Contact type:
211 = differential twinaxial contact
411 = quadraxial contact
231 = differential twinaxial PC tail contact, (pin for Equipment receptacle only)
431 = quadraxial contact PC tail contact, (pin for Equipment receptacle only)
03 = contacts for connectors SB series
PC tail contacts lengths (pin for Equipment receptacle only):
Omit = crimped
B1 = 3.8 mm
B2 = 7.3 mm
B3 = 9.5 mm
B4 = 12.7 mm
Arinc 801 Fiber Optic Termini
Fiber Optic Termini A8T. Ordering information
Basic series                                                                                                                      A8T -M 2
Fiber type:
M = Multimode fiber 62.5/125 μm
MI = Multimode fiber 50/12 5μm
MIV = Multimode fiber high speed OM3 50/12 5μm
Cable diameter:
0.9 = Ø 900 μm fiber cable
2 = Ø 2 mm fiber cable
Fiber Optic Termini E8T. Ordering information
Basic series                                                                                                                      E8T -M 2
Fiber type:
S = Singlemode fiber 9/125 μm
M = Multimode fiber 62.5/125 μm
MI = Multimode fiber 50/12 5μm
MIV = Multimode fiber high speed OM3 50/12 5μm
Cable diameter:
0.9 = Ø 900 μm fiber cable
2 = Ø 2 mm fiber cable
Fiber Optic Harnesses & Patchcord
Fibre Optic Contact #1 – A8T. Ordering information
Basic series                                                                                                   A8T -FC -M 2 L4
Fibre Optic Contact #2: FC, AFC, SC, LC, ST etc
Fiber type:
M = Multimode fiber 62.5/125 μm
MI = Multimode fiber 50/12 5μm
MIV = Multimode fiber high speed OM3 50/12 5μm
Cable diameter:
0.9 = Ø 900 μm fiber cable
2 = Ø 2 mm fiber cable
Patchcord length:
LX = means cable length is X m, customers should order with the cable length
Fibre Optic Contact #1 – E8T. Ordering information
Basic series                                                                              E8T -FC - M 2 K L4
Fibre Optic Contact #2: FC, JFC, SC, LC, ST etc
Wave length:
Omit = Singlemode, Wave length 1310 nm, & Multimode, Wave length 850 nm
13 = Multimode, Wave length 1300 nm
15 = Singlemode, Wave length 1550 nm
Fibre type:
S = Singlemode fiber 9/125 μm, G652D
S = Singlemode fiber 9/125 μm, G657A2
FS = Singlemode fiber 9/125 μm, G652D, EFTF cable
M = Multimode fiber 62.5/125 μm
MI = Multimode fiber 50/12 5μm
MIV = Multimode fiber high speed OM3 50/12 5μm
FM = Multimode fiber 62.5/125 μm, EFTF cable
FMIV = Multimode fiber high speed OM3 50/12 5μm, EFTF cable
Cable diameter:
0.9 = fiber cable Ø 900 μm
2 = fiber cable Ø 2 mm
Structure outer jacket:
Omit = unarmored cable
K = armored cable
Patchcord length:
LX = means cable length is X m, customers should order with the cable length
Dimensions
Shell Size 1
Dimensions
Shell Size 2
Dimensions
Shell Size 3
Floating installation
The SB6 series floating products are divided into two types, one is the floating product with a
floating amount of +0.25 mm, the other is the floating product with a floating amount of
+0.75 mm. Both of them are floating by installing a floating sleeve on the plug, which ensures the
smooth alignment of the plug socket after installation. The following figure shows the floating
installation of the SB6 series plug housing. Note that only four to six mounting holes can be used in
floating mounting to reduce friction between the floating sleeve and the panel for floating
function. (Note: +0.25 mm floating product should have a distance between two mounting panels
minus the thickness of floating sleeve 1.5 The distance between two panels is 11.4 –
 11.8 +0.75 mm floating product should have a distance between two mounting panels of 12.75 –
 13 mm.)
Polarizing keys
The blackened part represents the extension part of the guide pin or the projection part of the
guide sleeve (the socket surface)
Polarization code
Code Receptacle Plug
Left Key Center Key Right Key Left Key Center Key Right Key
00 – – – – – –
01 4 4 4 1 1 1
02 4 4 3 2 1 1
03 4 4 2 3 1 1
04 4 4 1 4 1 1
05 4 4 6 5 1 1
06 4 4 5 6 1 1
07 5 4 4 1 1 6
08 5 4 3 2 1 6
09 5 4 2 3 1 6
10 5 4 1 4 1 6
11 5 4 6 5 1 6
12 5 4 5 6 1 6
13 6 4 4 1 1 5
14 6 4 3 2 1 5
15 6 4 2 3 1 5
16 6 4 1 4 1 5
17 6 4 6 5 1 5